
Country Name Position Agency Email

Paula Frederick Permanent Secretary Office of the Prime Minister pspmoffice@gmail.com

Trevor Bernard 

Gonsalves 

Chairman, National Technical Sub-

Committee (Building Standards)
Antigua and Barbuda Bureau of Standards gonsalvestre@gmail.com

Dianne Lalla-Rodrigues Director Antigua and Barbuda Bureau of Standards dianne.rodrigues@antigua.gov.ag

Barbados Jonathan Platt Standards Officer Barbados Bureau of Standards jplatt@bnsi.com.bb

Michael Fadelle Senior Energy Program Coordinator Ministry of Public Works, Energy and Ports
michaelfadelle@hotmail.com 

fadellem@dominica.gov.dm

Steve John Director Dominica Bureau of Standards sjohn@dominicastandards.org 

Terah Nash Energy Officer
Ministry of Finance, Planning, Economy, 

Energy and Cooperatives
terahnash@yahoo.com

Orlan Welch Head: Materials Testing Laboratory Grenada Bureau of Standards ordelmagic@hotmail.com

Guyana Evadnie Innis Director Guyana Bureau of Standards

eenniss@gnbsgy.org

evadnief@yahoo.com 

Lenrick Lake Permanent Secretary
Ministry of Public Utilities, Energy and 

Housing

flation@hotmail.com 

pwutp@yahoo.com

Franklyn Connor Chemist St Kitts and Nevis Bureau of Standards f.connor@gmail.com

Wakely Daniel Energy Officer
Ministry of Natural Resources and 

Environment
wakely.daniel@niagov.com

Kimberley Evelyn Architect Public Works Department kimberleye@gmail.com

Regional Workshop on Energy Efficiency Designs for Office and Public Buildings in Tropical Climates

Bay Gardens Hotel, Rodney Bay, Saint Lucia

February 28 to March 1 2013 
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Ken Aldonza Energy Officer
Ministry of Sustainable Development, 

Energy, Science and Technology
enoff03@gmail.com

Sheldon Julien Standards Officer Saint Lucia Bureau of Standards s.julien@slbs.org

Gem Reynolds Standards Officer Saint Lucia Bureau of Standards g.reynolds@slbs.org

St. Vincent and the 

Grenadines
Ellsworth Dacon Director Energy Unit edacon@gov.vc

Agencies

Country Name Position Agency Email

Barbados Allison Davis Portfolio Manager Caribbean Development Bank (CDB) davisa@caribank.org

Barbados Fulgence St. Prix Technical Officer - Standards
CARICOM Regional Organisation for 

Standards and Quality (CROSQ)
fulgence.stprix@crosq.org

Barbados Mikael Melin Attache European Union mikael.melin@eeas.europa.eu

Barbados Paul Mondesir Program Officer European Union Paul.MONDESIR@eeas.europa.eu

Curacao ir. Zarja Rojer
Associate Professor Architecture and 

Civil Engineering
University of the Netherlands Antilles zarja.rojer@una.an

Germany Christoph Menke Consultant CREDP-GIZ menke@fh-trier.de

Germany Detlef Loy Consultant CREDP-GIZ dloy@loy-energy-consulting.de

Mexico
Paulo Cesar Galvan 

Tobon

Sub-director of the Mexican Officials 

Standards (NOM) Systems Energy 

efficiency in buildings

National Commission for the Efficient Use 

of Energy (CONUEE)
cesar.tobon@conuee.gob.mx

Saint Lucia Anne Marie Blackman Director OAS Saint Lucia ablackman@oas.org

Saint Lucia Christine Wilkinson Energy Consultant E3-Consulting e3-consulting@hotmail.com

Saint Lucia Francis Letang ECSC Director of Special Projects Eastern Caribbean Supreme Court fletang@eccourts.org

Saint Lucia Gregory Girard Court Executive Administrator Eastern Caribbean Supreme Court ggirard@eccourts.org

Saint Lucia Johanna Carstens Technical Advisor CREDP-GIZ johanna.carstens@credp-giz.org
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mailto:enoff03@gmail.com
mailto:s.julien@slbs.org
mailto:g.reynolds@slbs.org
mailto:edacon@gov.vc
mailto:davisa@caribank.org
mailto:fulgence.stprix@crosq.org
mailto:mikael.melin@eeas.europa.eu
mailto:Paul.MONDESIR@eeas.europa.eu
mailto:zarja.rojer@una.an
mailto:menke@fh-trier.de
mailto:dloy@loy-energy-consulting.de
mailto:cesar.tobon@conuee.gob.mx
mailto:ablackman@oas.org
mailto:e3-consulting@hotmail.com
mailto:fletang@eccourts.org
mailto:ggirard@eccourts.org
mailto:johanna.carstens@credp-giz.org


Saint Lucia Mark Hennecart Architect
Ministry of Education - Basic Education 

Enhacement Project

mhennecart@education.gov.lc

gciconsult@gmail.com

Saint Lucia Hildreth Lewis
Deputy Permanent Secretary and 

President 

Ministry of Physical Development, Housing 

& Urban Renewal

Saint Lucia Institute of Architects

lewishildreth@yahoo.com

Saint Lucia Leonard Deane SETA Coordinator
Organisation of Eastern Caribbean States 

(OECS)
ldeane@oecs.org

Saint Lucia Maxine Nestor ECERA Coordinator
Organisation of Eastern Caribbean States 

(OECS)
manestor@oecs.org

Saint Lucia Peter Murray Programme Officer III
Organisation of Eastern Caribbean States 

(OECS)
pamurray@oecs.org

Saint Lucia Paul Hippolyte Managing Directors Paul Hippolyte & Associates hippolytep@yahoo.com

Saint Lucia Jeremiah Phulchere Architect Saint Lucia Institute of Architects jnparchitects@gmail.com

Saint Lucia Kofi Dovor Architect Saint Lucia Institute of Architects kdovor@gmail.com

Saint Lucia O'Brien Richards Architect Saint Lucia Institute of Architects richardsobr@yahoo.com

Saint Lucia Paolo Tritto Junior Architect paolo.tritto@gmail.com

United States Carolina Peña
Sustainable Energy Management 

Specialist
Organization of American States (OAS) cpena@oas.org

United States Juan Cruz Monticelli Senior Energy Specialist Organization of American States (OAS) jmonticelli@oas.org

Country Name Position Agency Email

Spain Jaume Serrasolses Co-founder of TTA Trama Tecnoambiental jaume.serrasolses@tta.com.es

Costa Rica Bruno Stagno
Founder of the Institute for Tropical 

Climates
Trama Tecnoambiental stagno@racsa.co.cr

Spain Unai Arrieta Project engineer Trama Tecnoambiental unai.arrieta@tta.com.es
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